FORM L-9A-SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

DETAILS OF EQUITY HOLDING OF INSURERS

PART A:

PARTICULARS OF THE SHREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA,
AS AT QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

No. of % of Paid up
S1. No. [Category ) No. of shares held [share- equity (Rs.
Investors .
holdings |In lakhs)

Shares pledged or

. Shares under Lock in Period
otherwise encumbered

Asa

percentage of
) (I (1 ) V) I\;“mberv‘}l; Total Shares
shares (VD | 1 v =

(VD/(II)*100

As a percentage
Number of | of Total Shares

shares (VIII) held (IX) =

(VIID)/(II1)* 100

Promoters & Promoters Group
A.1 Indian Promoters

Individuals/HUF (Names of

major shareholders): 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(O]

(i)

(iii)

ii)  Bodies Corporate: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
®
(i)
(iii)

iii) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Central Government/ State

iv)  Government(s) / President of 1 6103622781  96.5 610362.278 0 0 0 0
India

v Persons acting in concert (Please
specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

vi)  Any other (Please specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A.2  Foreign Promoters

Individuals (Name of major

shareholders): 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(O]

(i)

(iii)

ii)  Bodies Corporate: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O]

(i)

(iii)

iii)  Any other (Please specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




B.1

1.1)
i)
i)
iii)
iv)
V)
vi)

vii)

viii)
ix)

1.2)

1.3)

ii)
ii)
iv)

v)

B.2
2.1)
2.2)
2.3)

Non Promoters
Public Shareholders

Institutions

Mutual Funds

Foreign Portfolio Investors
Financial Institutions/Banks
Insurance Companies

FII belonging to Foreign
promoter

FII belonging to Foreign
Promoter of Indian Promoter
Provident Fund/Pension Fund
Alternative Investment Fund
Any other (Please specify)
Other Financial Institutions

Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of
India

Non-Institutions
Individual share capital upto Rs.
2 Lacs
Indivudal share capital in excess
of Rs. 2 Lacs
NBFCs registered with RBI
Others:

- Trusts

- Non Resident Indian

- Clearing Members

- Non Resident Indian Non
Repartriable

- Bodies Corporate

- [EPF
Any other (Please Specify)
HUF

Directors and their relative (
excluding Independent Director)

Key Management Person (KMP)
Non Public Shareholders
Custodian/DR Holder

Employee Benefit Trust

Any other (Please specify)
Total

27
135

13

2097116

140
11

30
10659

11133
2211

33913

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
2155417

76147394
12643882
3210749
2205570

0
3118653
172711

109

18763

95953508

7050300
120728

246604
2956874
19

1553972
12557195
0

0
3417531

358

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
6324997701

1.20
0.20
0.05
0.03

0.05
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.11
0.00

0.00

0.05

0.00

0.02

0.2

0.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
100.0

7614.7394
1264.3882
321.0749
220.5570

0
311.8653
17.2711

0.0109

1.8763

9595.3508

705.03
12.0728
0
24.6604
295.6874
0.0019

155.3972

1255.7195

0

0

341.7531

0.0358

0.00

0.00

0.00
632499.77
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Foot Notes:

(i) All holdings, above 1% of the paid up equity, have to be separately disclosed: NIL
(ii) Indian Promoters - As defined under Regulation 3 (1) (1) of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority
(Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024

(iii) Where a company is listed, the column "Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered" shall not be applicable to

"Non Promoters" category




PARTICULARS OF THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN IN THE INDIAN PROMOTER COMPANY(S) / INDIAN INVESTOR(S) AS INDICATED
AT (A) ABOVE

PART B:

Name of the Indian Promoter / Indian Investor:
as at quarter ended December 31, 2025

PRESIDENT OF INDIA

(Please repeat the tabulation in case of more than one Indian Promoter / Indian Investor)

Sl. No.

Category

No. of
Investors

No. of shares held

% of
share-
holdings

Paid up
equity (Rs.
In lakhs)

Shares pledged or
otherwise encumbered

Shares under Lock in Period

O

an

(1)

av)

%)

Number of
shares (VI)

Asa
percentage of
Total Shares
held (VII) =
(VD/(1I)*100

Number of
shares (VIII)

As a percentage
of Total Shares
held (IX) =
(VIID/(II1)* 100

Al

ii)

i)

iv)

V)

vi)

A2

ii)

iii)

Promoters & Promoters Group
Indian Promoters

Individuals/HUF (Names of
major shareholders):

()

(i)

(iii)

Bodies Corporate:
®

(i)

(iii)

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Central Government/ State
Government(s) / President of
India

Persons acting in concert (Please
specify)

Any other (Please specify)
Foreign Promoters

Individuals (Name of major
shareholders):

O]

(i)

(iii)

Bodies Corporate:

O]

(i)

(iii)

Any other (Please specify)

6103622781

96.50

610362.278




B.1

1.1
i)
i)
i)
iv)

v)
vi)
vii)

viii)
ix)

1.2)

1.3)

ii)
iii)
iv)

V)

B.2
2.1)
2.2)
2.3)

Non Promoters
Public Shareholders

Institutions 0 0 0 0
Mutual Funds

Foreign Portfolio Investors

Financial Institutions/Banks

Insurance Companies

FII belonging to Foreign

promoter #

FII belonging to Foreign
Promoter of Indian Promoter #
Provident Fund/Pension Fund
Alternative Investment Fund
Any other (Please specify)

Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of 0 0 0 0
India

Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0
Individual share capital upto Rs.
2 Lacs
Indivudal share capital in excess
of Rs. 2 Lacs
NBEFCs registered with RBI
Others:

- Trusts

- Non Resident Indian

- Clearing Members

- Non Resident Indian Non
Repartriable

- Bodies Corporate

- IEPF
Any other (Please Specify)

Non Public Shareholders 0 0 0 0
Custodian/DR Holder

Employee Benefit Trust

Any other (Please specify)

Total 1 6103622781  96.50  610362.278

Note:

a) At A.1 and A.2 of part B above, the names of individuals and bodies corporate must be specifically and separately

mentioned.

b) Insurers are required to highlight the categories which fall within the purview of Regulation 19(2) of the Insurance
Regulatory and Development Authority (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024.
¢) Details of investors (excluding employees holding under ESOP) have to be provided where the insurance company is

unlisted.

d) Details of Indian investors, singly and jointly holding more than 1%, have to be provided where the insurance company

is listed.

# Please specify the names of the FIIS, indicating those FIIS which belong to the Group of the Joint Venture partner /

foreign investor of the Indian insurance company.

$ Please specify the names of the OCBs, indicating those OCBs which belong to the Group of the Joint Venture partner /

foreign investor of the Indian insurance company.




