

**FORM L-9A-SHAREHOLDING PATTERN**

## DETAILS OF EQUITY HOLDING OF INSURERS

**PART A:**

**PARTICULARS OF THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA,  
AS AT QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

<b>B. Non Promoters</b>								
B.1 Public Shareholders								
1.1) Institutions								
i) Mutual Funds	27	76147394	1.20	7614.7394	0	0	0	0
ii) Foreign Portfolio Investors	135	12643882	0.20	1264.3882	0	0	0	0
iii) Financial Institutions/Banks	9	3210749	0.05	321.0749	0	0	0	0
iv) Insurance Companies	13	2205570	0.03	220.5570	0	0	0	0
v) FII belonging to Foreign promoter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
vi) FII belonging to Foreign Promoter of Indian Promoter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
vii) Provident Fund/Pension Fund	1	3118653	0.05	311.8653	0	0	0	0
viii) Alternative Investment Fund	7	172711	0.00	17.2711	0	0	0	0
ix) Any other (Please specify)								
Other Financial Institutions	2	109	0.00	0.0109	0	0	0	0
1.2) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	2	18763	0.00	1.8763	0	0	0	0
1.3) Non-Institutions								
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs	2097116	95953508	1.52	9595.3508	0	0	0	0
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs	140	7050300	0.11	705.03	0	0	0	0
iii) NBFCs registered with RBI	11	120728	0.00	12.0728	0	0	0	0
iv) Others:					0	0	0	0
- Trusts	30	246604	0.00	24.6604	0	0	0	0
- Non Resident Indian	10659	2956874	0.05	295.6874	0	0	0	0
- Clearing Members	1	19	0.00	0.0019	0	0	0	0
- Non Resident Indian Non Repartriable	11133	1553972	0.02	155.3972	0	0	0	0
- Bodies Corporate	2211	12557195	0.2	1255.7195	0	0	0	0
- IEPF	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
v) Any other (Please Specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
HUF	33913	3417531	0.05	341.7531	0			
Directors and their relative (excluding Independent Director)	6	358	0.00	0.0358				
Key Management Person (KMP)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
B.2 Non Public Shareholders								
2.1) Custodian/DR Holder	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.2) Employee Benefit Trust	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.3) Any other (Please specify)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Total</b>	2155417	6324997701	100.0	632499.77	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

**Foot Notes:**

- (i) All holdings, above 1% of the paid up equity, have to be separately disclosed: **NIL**
- (ii) Indian Promoters - As defined under Regulation 3 (1) (1) of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024
- (iii) Where a company is listed, the column "Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered" shall not be applicable to "Non Promoters" category

**PARTICULARS OF THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN IN THE INDIAN PROMOTER COMPANY(S) / INDIAN INVESTOR(S) AS INDICATED  
AT (A) ABOVE**

**PART B:**

Name of the Indian Promoter / Indian Investor:  
as at quarter ended December 31, 2025

**PRESIDENT OF INDIA**

(Please repeat the tabulation in case of more than one Indian Promoter / Indian Investor)

Sl. No.	Category	No. of Investors	No. of shares held	% of shareholdings	Paid up equity (Rs. In lakhs)	Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered	Shares under Lock in Period		
(I)	(II)		(III)	(IV)	(V)	Number of shares (VI)	As a percentage of Total Shares held (VII) = (VI)/(III)*100	Number of shares (VIII)	As a percentage of Total Shares held (IX) = (VIII)/(III)*100
<b>A Promoters &amp; Promoters Group</b>									
<b>A.1 Indian Promoters</b>									
i)	Individuals/HUF (Names of major shareholders):		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(i)								
	(ii)								
	(iii)								
ii)	Bodies Corporate:		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(i)								
	(ii)								
	(iii)								
iii)	Financial Institutions/ Banks		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
iv)	Central Government/ State Government(s) / President of India	1	6103622781	96.50	610362.278	0	0	0	0
v)	Persons acting in concert (Please specify)		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
vi)	Any other (Please specify)		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>A.2 Foreign Promoters</b>									
i)	Individuals (Name of major shareholders):		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(i)								
	(ii)								
	(iii)								
ii)	Bodies Corporate:		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	(i)								
	(ii)								
	(iii)								
iii)	Any other (Please specify)		0	0	0	0	0	0	0

<b>B. Non Promoters</b>							
B.1 Public Shareholders							
1.1) Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
i) Mutual Funds							
ii) Foreign Portfolio Investors							
iii) Financial Institutions/Banks							
iv) Insurance Companies							
v) FII belonging to Foreign promoter #							
vi) FII belonging to Foreign Promoter of Indian Promoter #							
vii) Provident Fund/Pension Fund							
viii) Alternative Investment Fund							
ix) Any other (Please specify)							
1.2) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
1.3) Non-Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs							
ii) Individul share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs							
iii) NBFCs registered with RBI							
iv) Others:							
- Trusts							
- Non Resident Indian							
- Clearing Members							
- Non Resident Indian Non Repariable							
- Bodies Corporate							
- IEPF							
v) Any other (Please Specify)							
B.2 Non Public Shareholders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2.1) Custodian/DR Holder							
2.2) Employee Benefit Trust							
2.3) Any other (Please specify)							
<b>Total</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>6103622781</b>	<b>96.50</b>	<b>610362.278</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>

Note:

- a) At A.1 and A.2 of part B above, the names of individuals and bodies corporate must be specifically and separately mentioned.
- b) Insurers are required to highlight the categories which fall within the purview of Regulation 19(2) of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024.
- c) Details of investors (excluding employees holding under ESOP) have to be provided where the insurance company is unlisted.
- d) Details of Indian investors, singly and jointly holding more than 1%, have to be provided where the insurance company is listed.

# Please specify the names of the FIIS, indicating those FIIS which belong to the Group of the Joint Venture partner / foreign investor of the Indian insurance company.

\$ Please specify the names of the OCBs, indicating those OCBs which belong to the Group of the Joint Venture partner / foreign investor of the Indian insurance company.